

2019 Board of Variance Notice of Appeal Form

OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK

Burnaby City Hall, 4949 Canada Way, Burnaby BC, V5G 1M2, Phone: 604-294-7290 Email: clerks@burnaby.ca

Applicant								
Name of Applicant Vijay Multal								
Mailing Address 7654 Stanley Cresc								
City/Town Burnaby BC Postal Code VSE IWI								
Phone Number(s) (H) (C)(C)(C)								
Email								
Property								
Name of Owner Vijay M, Hal								
Civic Address of Property 7688 Morley Drive								
Burnaby 3C.								
I hereby declare that the information submitted in support of this application is, to the best of my knowledge, true and correct in all aspects, and further that my plans have no conflict with municipal bylaws other than those applied for with in this application.								
Date Applicant Signature								
Office Use Only								
Appeal Date Seleus 2019 Appeal Number BV#								
Required Documents: Fee Application Receipt Building Department Referral Letter Hardship Letter from Applicant Site Plan of Subject Property								

Any documents submitted in support of this Board of Variance Appeal will be made available to the Public

From: Vijay Mittal 7654 Stanley Cres. Burnaby, V5E1W1

To: Burnaby Board of Variance Burnaby City Hall 4949 Canada Way, Burnaby, BC V5G 1M2

March 18, 2019

Re: Variance to Front Yard Setback to allow the extension of a Covered Patio into the required Front Yard Average Setback at 7688 Morley Drive.

Dear Board of Variance Members,

We are requesting a variance to the Building Bylaw that regulates Front Yard Setbacks. Existing older homes located to the SE of the subject property that are setback well beyond the required front yard setback for the R1 Zone (29.5') have increased the front yard average requirement for this lot to 66.91'. We feel that these deep setbacks cause us a hardship that greatly reduces our building envelope. The Subject Lot is a corner lot, therefore the front yard averaging takes into account only the setbacks of the 2 homes immediately SE of this property (6525 & 7655 Canada Way). The properties located across the street to the NW have buildings much closer to the property line and had this not been a corner lot the front yard average would have been much less and no variance would be required. For Instance, the next two properties at 7697 Morley Drive and 6479 Canada Way are located 42.5' and 41.3' respectively away from the Front Property Line. Based on these Calculations our proposed Covered Patio would still be setback approx 12'-0" further than these homes.

This request is for the relaxation to allow a proposed single storey covered patio to be extended by 7'1". The Front Yard Average requires 66.91' from the front property line to the forward most part of the building. The Building bylaw allows covered Patios to extend 3.94' into the front yard. The proposed covered edge of the patio will be located 55'11" from the Front Property Line.

We feel that the proposed Covered Patio will fit the intent of the bylaw and does not negatively impact any of the neighboring properties, or streetscapes. We have also made a great effort to design the building itself within the allowable building envelope and are only requesting the covered patio to be included in the variance as opposed to any interior floor area.

Thank you for your time and consideration.

Sincerely

Vijay Mittal 604-721-2139

BOARD OF VARIANCE REFERRAL LETTER

DATE: September 02, 2019 This is **not** an application. DEADLINE: September 10, 2019 for the October 03, 2019 hearing. Please submit this letter **APPLICANT NAME: Vijay Mittal** to the Clerk's office (ground floor) when you APPLICANT ADDRESS: 7654 Stanley Crescent Burnaby BC V5E make your Board of **1W1** Variance application. **TELEPHONE: 604-721-2139 PROJECT** DESCRIPTION: New Single Family Dwelling with Secondary Suite and Attached Garage **ADDRESS: 7688 Morley Drive LEGAL DESCRIPTION:** LOT: 7 DL: 91 **PLAN: NWP11642**

Building Permit application BLD19-00217 will be denied by the Building Department because the design is not in compliance with Burnaby Zoning Bylaw No. 4742:

Zone R1 / Section 101.8

COMMENTS:

The applicant proposes to build a new single family dwelling with secondary suite and attached garage. In order to allow the Building Permit application to proceed, the applicant requests that the following variance be granted:

1) To vary Section 101.8 – "Front Yard" of the Zoning Bylaw requirement for the minimum front yard depth from 20.39 metres (66.91 feet) (based on front yard averaging) to 18.24 metres (59.83 feet).

Notes:

- 1. The applicant recognizes that should the project contain additional characteristics in contravention of the Zoning By-law, a future appeal(s) may be required.
- 2. The applicability of this variance, if granted, is limited to the scope of the proposal shown on the attached plans.
- 3. All new principal building projections into the resulting required yards will conform to the requirements of Section 6.12.
- 4. Fences and retaining walls will conform to the requirements of Section 6.14.

LE

Building Code Engineer

Morley Drive Residence

Residential Home Plans For: 7688 Morley Drive Burnaby, BC

oini gninoZ mslq oii2 38

Address 0992 2670

Front

32.84 31.12

2500 Confer and Species) by post -

Address

CANADA WAY Front 75.10 58.72

Zoning: R1 Setbacks

-O- - Power Pole

339.8

7655 6525

Average = 31.98

339.2

Average = 66.91

REM 3.30 REM 8 Lot

MORLEY DRIVE

Zoning: R1 Setbacks 107

0-1∀



Page No.	Drawing
AI-0	Site Plan
A2-0	Cellar Floor Plan
A3-0	Main Floor Plan
A4-0	Upper Floor Plan
A.S-0	Front and Right Elevation
A6-0	Rear and Left Elevation
A7-0	Cross Section and Energy Calculations
A8-0	Details
49-0	Details
0- Y	Details

		. يې		338.5	338 338	
341.0	340.7 342.8(I) 340.5	339.9	338.3 338.3 96.78	5 338.7 38.7 38.7 38.7 38.7 38.7 38.7 38.	$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	4 334.
341.0 342.6(T)	341.7	эбрэн 3,77 м	334,09 P1.271	3 33		334.7334.6 and from many
	30'-7"	Jan. 15	S	30-59" Sandala (Sandala Sandala Sandal		19-8-1 0 mm 0.18-101
. w	341.0	539		d∩ • € cot	5.4	100
as ilini	8'	98.88		92.79	NICHO NOS MORTHANIC	4 - 17 - 17 - 17 - 17 - 17 - 17 - 17 - 1
wigit	Hedge	Ese de Prop da	лежения меженения 337.5	Es. G. Prop. Ca. 53.63	who are confe	iff r
X340.2	339.8	338.3 338.3	"8-'80 gg	337.0		
	53.76	Split Frankl. 7 11642 Areo= 11.2 sq.ft 531.11." 51	Cella Sh. Flo. 329 00 Average Gande 17. 37 Flora Ag Flora Ag	The Back Area (1924 A) and a feet of the Back All and a feet of the Back Al	In W. 335-80 In W.	D. A.
		70 ett 70 ett	Cellar Sha Average da Food Average da Food Average da Roof Belage Roof Belage Change Stat	Josephan Area Are	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	MORLEY DR
å	0.652	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	338.9	337.5 supplies	Tiree Land	MOP
Suffic (I) - Breaton of top of	150.21	- gambre of Year	3 6	.9	150.	SF 03.5F
340.0	339.8 12051 339.8	6888	~ 74	OI 100 Market of the Control of the	3329 033	2 2833 1
9	250		The House Roof			2.83 2.05
02.2					.9	30.8
Sen Parting	339.2	Allan Hock Landson Walls Top,	337afferty somethy (C	(ill) Low Shrifts On		\$\\\ \\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
338 6					331.1 (8) 331.1 (8) 331.1 (8)	329 3
6	338.85	.911 .987	96 v8 .9v .20 .2v		331.2 330.9	umog 197
i ² 7 337.5	[55] [155 [2577]	336. 4	Signatury (1997)	- Table	0 200 - \$1.100 0 200 - \$1.100	303 S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S
					331.8	
		335.8 337.1	YAW AGAV		Cu	
		88	сгоми ој кода	333.7	332.2	330.7
п						







